

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No .31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana) Ph.: 0124-4675500, Fax: 0124-4370985, E-mail: corporate@hbportfolio.com

Website: www.hbportfolio.com, CIN No. L67120HR1994PLC034148

August 20, 2019

Listing Centre

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 532333
Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement for loss of share certificate

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the advertisement related to notice of loss of share certificate published in Business Standard (*Hindi & English Edition*) on 20th August, 2019.

The copy of the said advertisements are also available on the website of the Company, www.hbportfolio.com

You are requested to take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For HB Portfolio Limited

DINESH KAPOOR

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As Above

PepsiCo lays its ch the hyperlocal his

The company finesses the regional game for Lay's an tastes and habits to beat back competition from hon



nin-PepsiCo Lay's has launched a new flavour of chips for the South, which is being positioning meal-time accompaniment, instead of a snack p as

TE NARASIMHAN CHENNAI, 19 August

ith southern markets on its radar. PepsiCo India is drilling down into local tastes and food habits to develop local and hyperlocal variants while rethinking its positioning tactics. It has just launched a variant for Lay's that seeks to replace the traditional papad (rice and lentil crispies) as a meal-time snack, for the Southern market. Lav's Wafer Style comes close on the heels of its launch of another product aimed at the same market, Kurkure Masala Munch with gingelly (sesame seed) oil, a taste earlier catered to only by hyperlocal labels.

What makes PepsiCo focus so keenly on the South and is regionalisation the way to counter the growing power of brands such local Haldiram's, Bikanerwala, Balaji and numerous start-up labels promising healthy snacks?

Dilen Gandhi, senior director, Marketing-Foods category, PepsiCo India says that the com-

pany has always sought to develop new snacking habits in India, with the objective of catering to different palates. "Every region is important to us and we've always tried to connect with all our consumers by providing them with relevant flavours and textures that are tailor-made for their personal tastes and preferences," said Gandhi.

The launch of new Lay's Wafer Style is in line with the company's regionalisation strategy and the South is an important market, the company said. Experts say that the new launches reflect a nuanced development of the company's regionalisation agenda. Initiated a few years back, the company started out adding spicy variants of its products and finding local stars to endorse the products.

Now the launches are better attuned to local tastes and the positioning reflects an understanding of meal-time habits, said experts. Repositioning wafer chips to become a meal accompaniment is a good step since this increases occasions of consumption, sai Kumat, India Food mat, Analyst with markeded firm Mintel. Accorkers report that they nflureleased, India is the largest market for s and after China in terms 1 the and third in terms of it the billion) after China ation lion) and Japan (\$7.7paid While the gap is a has potential is too, sastest research agencies. kure

The Indian snack market grew aroun ecifcent in terms of valionly according to Mintel. Asing cent of Indians hong snacks alongside theire to number jumps to 4e and for consumers from lintel added Kumat.

In the South Pepicing itself battling the untheir unbranded productsoffer regional brands titent. developed a deep un that ing of the customer. hand these brands, it is tail, the the local tastes and iping local distribution fforts According

OSBI

Associate & Subsidiaries Departmen State Bank Bhavan, 4th Floor, Madame Car

EXPRESSION OF INT

State Bank of India invites Expression of Int Investment/ Merchant Bankers wishing to be for participating in the bidding process b Proposal (RFP) which will be floated by th Investment/Merchant Banker(s) for divestm investments. For details, please visit Bank's w

T

HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED

CIN: L67120HR1994PLC034148 Regd. Off.: Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram-122001, Haryana Ph.: + 91-124-4675500, Fax No.: + 91-124-4370985

E-mail: corporate@hbportfolio.com. Website : www.hbportfolio.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Rajendra Kumar Jain, Shareholder of the Company has requested for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate for 30 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/each in lieu of lost/misplaced Original Share Certificate No. 350397 having Distinctive Nos. 30284967 to 30284996.

The Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate in favour of the above named Shareholder, if no objection is received within 15 days from date of publication of this Notice.

For HB Portfolio Limited DINESH KAPOOR

Date: 19.08.2019 (Company Secretary) Place: Gurugram

FORM NO. RSC - 4
[Pursuant to Rule 3(3)]
Before the National Company Law Tribunal
Bench at New Delhi,
C. P. No 95 (ND)/2017
In the matter of:
The Company Act, 2013
And
In the matter of:

And
In the matter of:
Section 66 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 2(1) of the National Company Law Tribunal (Procedure for reduction of share capital of Company) Rules, 2016;

Anand Buildtech Private Limited (CIN: U45203DL2002PTC117791) incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at, 207, Raja House, 30-31, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110019

And
In the matter of:
Anand Buildtech Private Limited

PUBLICATION OF NOTICE PUBLICATION OF NOTICE

Notice may be taken that an application was presented to the Tribunal at New Delhi Bench, on the 0.5° day of May, 2017 for confirming the reduction of the Paid Up, Subscribe and Issued Share Capital from Rs. 87,60,000 (Eighty Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand) by oancelling 12,000 (Twelve Thousand) Issued, Subscribed and Paid up Equity Shares of Rs. 104. (Ten) each.

The notices to individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditions prepared on the 10° day of March, 2017 by the company is available at the registered office of the company for inspection on all working days during 11 AM to 4 PM for a period of three months from the date of this notice.

Notice or mis issue

1557

1558 1559

1560

1561 1562

1571 Total: Any per Road

notice, Place Date



The c AHM Kame BENG CHAN CHEN

HYDE

KOLK LUCK NEW

NOID

छिठी वामर मक लिक कि डिम र स्प्रिम की डिक में मण्डाप्राम

वाल उत्पाद शामिल है।' मिक मक निकील विप्रकाडम प्राजी और इसमें रोजमरी के इस्तेमाल काफो कम भुगतान करना पड़ता का उतना ज्यादा झरका नही लगा उक्त । उहामि कि हिंश कि मिम्मण्य की है लगता है कि मे बुद्ध दज करने के लिए अश्विस्त विनिधित ने का है जिस में डिमीली िं मिल मिल्रीविक व्य उसू المالم معساسام س

(मिमकं एंडजींड कि एजड़ लागणीम) मीणपाल प्युकेशन ऐंड मेडिकल गुप रहा। रंजन पर् को अगुआइ बाली 2018-19 में करीब 1,800 करीड़ रुपये मार्गाक कि एर इस्प्रिड्म कुर्ड लागणीम 1 है ज्ञामर कि फिराइक प्रीह कि कर सकत है, जिसक भातर भाषाभाष



विजनस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 20 अगस्त 2019 मंगलवार



दिल्ली एनसीआर रीजन फरीदाबाद

विलीय सेवाएँ विभाग, भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी किए गए निर्देशों के अनुसार विचारों के सृजन, प्रदर्शन की समीक्षा और ट्रीय प्राथमिकताओं हेतु रूपरेखा बनाने के लिए इण्डियन ओक्स्सीज बैंक एनसीआर, दिल्ली क्षेत्राचीन आने वाली सभी शाखा राष्ट्राय आधानकराजा छप्न अन्यत्या बनाग के राज्य हुन्याच्या करताच्या है। को सामित करते हुए मुंतलुक्त प्रमानमंत्र प्रक्रिया के प्रथम करण की बैठक दिनांक 17 एवं 18 अगस्त 2019 को इंग्डियन ओय रसीज बैंक एनसीआर, दिल्ली क्षेत्र हारा व्यायोजित की गई।

OF COSMO FILMS

DT. 08.08.2019

DGM (STM-O&M)

COSMO FILMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 1008, DLF Tower-A, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi- 110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355, Tel: 011-49494949 Fax: 011-49494950 E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofilms.com, Website: www.cosmofilms.com NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES



गुरू यार

6 क्रेत 7 सम्प

8 अघो गुम

9. बया

10. सभी

जान 11. स्टैम

12. अधि को र

13. स्वयं 14. ऊपरे

चुकत प्राप्त

15. यह वि प्रा.लि फ्रेन्ड सूचन

अनुसूची

खसरा नं. 2

दिनांक: 20 स्थान : नई

H

एचबी पोर्टफोलियो लिमिटेड CIN: L67120HR1994PLC034148

पंजी. कार्या. : प्लॉट नं. 31, एशलॉन इंस्टिट्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-32, गुरूग्राम-122001, हरियाणा फोन: +91-124-4675500,

फैक्स नं. : + 91-124-4370985 ई-मेल : corporate@hbportfolio.com, वेबसाइट : www.hbportfolio.com सूचना

एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि कम्पनी शेयरधारक राजेन्द्र कुमार जैन, ने अनुरोध किया है कि मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र सं. 350397 विशिष्ट सं. 30284967 से 30284996 जो कि खो गए/गुम हो गए उनके स्थान पर रू. 10/- प्रत्येक के 30 इक्विटी शेयरों हेतु डुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी किए जाए।

यदि इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 15 दिन के भीतर कोई आपत्ति प्राप्त नहीं होती है तो कम्पनी उपरोक्त नामक शेयरधारक के पक्ष में बुप्लीकेट शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने हेतु कार्यवाही करेगी।

कृते एचबी पोर्टफोलियो लिमिटेड हस्ता./ दिनेश कपूर

(कम्पनी सचिव)

M. No.: FCS-6731

तिथि : 19.08.2019 स्थान : गुरूग्राम



प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नि

आम लोगों को तथा विशेष रूप से ऋणी अधिकारी द्वारा लिया गया है, को "जहाँ है

ऋणी / गारन्टर का नाम और कुल बकाया + ब्याज

ऋणीः मैसर्स एस.ए.वी.एफ.ए.बी. डेव प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस:-चौथी मंजिल, ब्लॉक-A, कुंडली, घरोर्ल दिल्ली-110096

गारन्टर्सः-1. श्री धनेश कुमार गोयल (डायरेक्टर) पुत्र श्री राम अवतार गोय निवासीः C-88, लोहिया नगर, गाजिय उ०प्र0-201001

2. श्री विनित गोयल (डायरेक्टर), पुत्र कुमार गोयल, निवासीः C-88, लोहिया गाजियाबाद, उ०प्र0-201001

3. श्री नवनीत कंछल (डायरेक्टर) पुत्र

इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक

यह अपने तरह की पहली परानर्श बैठक थीं जहां शाखाओं को स्वयं ही उनके कार्य की समीक्षा करने बैंकिंग M.P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN COMPANY LTD.

(Government of M.P. Undertaking)

OFFICE OF DY. GENERAL MANAGER STM (O&M)

Putlighar Mahalgaon, Gwalior-474011 (M.P.), Phone: 0751-2448236, Fax: 0751-2820453

Website: portal.mpcz.in, E-Mail: eestmgwl@gmail.com

NO. DGM/STM/O&M/19-20/548

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

E-tender is invited from eligible electrical contractors who are registered through "ANUBANDH" portal of MPMKVVCL, for the following electrical work.

Short Description	Approx. Valu of Tender (in Lakh)	e Date of Sale of Tender	Due Date for Submission of Tender	Cost of Tender Form	Opening of Tender
Providing additional Bore earthing of 33/11 KV Sankhni S/s Earthing under STM (O&M) sub Dn. Dabra	7.75	17.08.19; 15.30 Hrs. to 29.08.19 up to 13.00 Hrs.	29.08.19 up to 14.00 Hrs.	896/-	30.08.19 at 15.00 Hrs.
Providing additional Bore earthing of 33/11 KV Sada S/s Earthing under STM (O&M) sub Dn. GWALIOR	7.75	17.08.19; 15.30 Hrs. to 29.08.19 up to 13.00 Hrs.	29.08.19 up to 14.00 Hrs.	896/-	30.08.19 at 15.00 Hrs.
Providing additional Bore earthing of 33/11 KV Ghatigaon S/s Earthing under STM (O&M) sub Dn. GWALIOR	7.75 er	17.08.19; 15.30 Hrs. to 29.08.19 up to 13.00 Hrs.	29.08.19 up to 14.00 Hrs.	896/-	30.08.19 at 15.00 Hrs.

Interested bidders are required to visit www.mptenders.gov.in for necessary bidding details, qualifying requirements and terms & conditions and also on company's website portal.mpcz.in

M.P. Madhyam/94855/2019

RBLBANK

आरबीएल बैंक लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 1st लेन शाहप्री कोल्हाप्र, 416001.

शाखा कार्यालयः डीएलएफ केपीटोल, पॉइन्ट बाबा खड़ग सिंह मार्ग, कनॉट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110001

सार्वजनिक सूचना- प्रतिभूत आस्तियों के बिक्री हेतु नीलामी

वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पूर्नगठन तथा प्रतिभृति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत बैंक में बंधक अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री सह निविदा सूचना

निम्नलिखित ऋणियों कॉलम नं. 1 ने कॉलम नं. 2 में वर्णित अचल सम्पत्तियों को गिरवी रखकर उधार सुविधाएं प्राप्त की। कुल बकाया राशि निम्न वर्णित कॉलम 3 में दी गई है जो कथित ऋणियों से वसूले जाने योग्य है। बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने सरफेसी अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग सूचना निगमित की थी जिसमें यहां वर्णित क्रम सं. 1 में वर्णित ऋणियों से मांग करते हुए सम्बन्धित राशि का नोटिस की दिनांक से 60 दिनों के भीतर भुगतान करने हेतु कहा गया था। कथित ऋणी उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने में असर्मथ रहे अतः प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने अधोवर्णित कॉलम नं. 2 की अचल सम्पत्तियों का भौतिक कब्जा ले लिया है। सम्पत्ति जहां है जैसी है, तथा जो है जैसी है के आधार पर प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन नियम 2002 की धारा 13 (4) के साथ पठित नियम 8 व 9 के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत बेचे जाने हेतु प्रस्तावित है। विक्रय व्यवहार का आयोजन मुहर बंद निविदा आमंत्रण के जरिए किया जायेगा तथा समस्त

病 . सं.	ऋणीयों / बंधककर्ताओं / जमानतदारों का नाम	सम्पत्ति का विवरण	बकाया राशि	आरक्षित मूल्य	कब्जे की दिनांक
1.	1. मैसर्स वरून गैस सर्विसंज - जिरये इसके प्रोपराईटर श्री हरीश चंद्र (ऋणी), सी-1441, डॉ. अम्बेडकर नगर, सेक्टर-1, टिगरी मदर डैयरी रोड़, नई दिल्ली 110062, यहां भी: मकान नं. 979, सेक्टर 37, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा 121001 श्रीमती माया रानी (जमानतदार/बंधककर्ता), मकान नं. 979, सेक्टर 37, फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा 121001 श्री वरून राजौरा (जमानतदार) 15/469, ब्लॉक 15, डीडीए जनता फ्लैट्स, काल्काजी, नई दिल्ली-	अंश गठित होते है प्लॉट नं. 979, सेक्टर-37, अर्बन एस्टेट फरीदाबाद, हरियाणा- 121001 में स्थित जिसका क्षेत्रफल 180.56 वर्गमीटर	(रूपये एक करोड़ उनहत्तर लाख उन्नीस हजार नो सौ नब्बे एवं अठ्यानवे पैसे मात्र) अनुबन्ध की दर पर ब्याज		08.08.2019

दिल्ली 110020 पर प्रातः 10:00 बजे से सांच 5:00 बजे के मध्य किसी भी कार्य दिवस में उपलब्ध होगी।

हमारे शाखा कार्यालय बिल्डिंग नं. 1, प्रथम तल, ओखला, फेज-3, मोदी मिल्स के सामने, नई दिल्ली 110020 पर मुहर बंद निविदार्ये प्राप्त करने

की अंतिम दिनांक 23 सितम्बर, 2019 को प्रातः 11:00 बजे तक है।